SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE:	2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE: 1	of 14

1. AQUATICS PROGRAMS AND RENTALS

Aquatics Registered Program Rates HST applied to 14 years of age and older	Effective September 1, 2024	Fee Basis
Aquafit Regular	\$6.74	Per Class
Aquafit Specialized	\$10.05	Per Class
Instructional – Adult	\$13.91	Per Class
Instructional - Children	\$12.12	Per Class
Mermaid Swim	\$27.33	Per Class
Private Lesson – Adult	\$48.57	Per 30 min Class
Private Lesson - Child	\$46.23	Per 30 min Class
Semi Private Lesson – Adult	\$40.81	Per 30 min Class
Semi Private Lesson – Child	\$37.70	Per 30 min Class
Small Group – Adult	\$27.47	Per Class
Small Group – Child	\$21.28	Per Class
Swim Academy	\$14.47	Per Class
Swim Plus	\$30.15	Per Class
Swim Tutor	\$66.71	Per Class
Aquatic Rental Rates	Effective September 1, 2024	Fee Basis
Additional Lifeguard - Competitive Aquatic Club – Community Pool - over 30 people	\$20.67	Per Hour
Additional Lifeguard – Other – over 30 people	\$27.36	Per Hour
Casual – Full Pool – with Slide (up to 30 people & 3 staff)	\$190.05	Per Hour
Casual – Full Pool (2 staff) - up to 30 people (birthday party)	\$146.60	Per Hour
Commercial – Full Pool (2 staff)	\$217.33	Per Hour
Community – Full Pool (2 staff)	\$146.23	Per Hour
Competitive Aquatics Club – Additional Lane	\$8.86	Per Hour
Competitive Aquatics Club – Diving Well Only	\$24.04	Per Hour
Competitive Aquatics Club – Full Pool – 8 Lanes (2 staff) (Cornell)	\$116.64	Per Hour
Competitive Aquatics Club – Full Pool – 6 Lanes (2 staff)	\$98.92	Per Hour
	\$81.20	Per Hour
Competitive Aquatics Club – Half Pool – 4 Lanes (2 staff) (Cornell)		
Competitive Aquatics Club – Half Pool – 4 Lanes (2 staff) (Cornell) Competitive Aquatics Club – Half Pool – 3 Lanes (2 staff)	\$72.34	Per Hour
	\$72.34 \$123.27	Per Hour Per Hour
Competitive Aquatics Club – Half Pool – 3 Lanes (2 staff)		

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 2 of 14

Therapeutic/Commercial – Full Pool	\$160.66	Per Hour
HST applied to Course fee for 14 years of age and older Exam and leadership literature fees are extra.	Effective September 1, 2024	Fee Basis
Professional Development Courses		
Airway Management 25M Lane - High Performance	\$1012	7 Per Course
Aguatic Supervisor Training 50M Lane - Allocated	\$14.20	2 Per Course
Assistant Instructor	\$25.54	Per Hour 1 Per Course
50M Lane - Commercial Bronze Combo fincludes Bronze Medallion. Bronze Cross and Standard First Aid)	\$34.01 \$397 3	Per Hour 7 Per Course
Bronze Combo (includes Bronze Medallion, Bronze Cross and Standard First Aid) 50M Lane - High Performance Bronze Cross	7	Per Hour 3 Per Course
Full Pool Commercial Bronze Medallion	\$249.60 \$114.4	Per Hour
Full Pool - High Performance	\$198.18	Per Hour
Bronze Star Full Pool - High Performance - Allocated		Per Hour
Emergency First Aid with CPR-B Half Pool - Commercial		2 Per Course Per Hour
Examiner Course Half Pool - High Performance	\$67 0 \$131.92	1 Per Course Per Hour
First Aid Instructor Half Pool - High Performance - Allocated	\$190 8	
National Lifeguard Instructor	\$124.71	
Instructor Trainer Course	\$164.5	9 Per Course
Lifesaving Coach / Official	\$105.5	8 Per Course
National Lifeguard	\$194.8	3 Per Course
Pool Operator – Level 1	\$227.2	8 Per Course
S.E.E. Auditor	\$64.0	9 Per Course
Standard First Aid with CPR-C	\$147.7	0 Per Course
Swim and Lifesaving Instructor Course	\$230.6	9 Per Course
Recertification		
Combo Recertification (includes National Lifeguard, Standard First Aid with CPR-C and Airway Management)	\$156.1	4 Per Course
National Lifeguard Recertification	\$78.0	6 Per Course
Standard First Aid with CPR-C Recertification	\$69.6	3 Per Course
Lifesaving Club of Markham		
Lifesaving Club of Markham	\$14.3	4 Per Hour
	+	

3. ADMISSION FEES (plus applicable taxes)
HST will be charged on all admission fees regardless of age.

Recreation Drop-In Ticket	Effective September 1, 2024
(Swim, Skate, Shinny, Gym & Indoor Playgrounds)	
Adult (16+)	\$4.85

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 3 of 14

Child	\$2.91
Older Adult (65+)	\$3.40
Family (2 Adults, up to 4 Children)	\$12.62

Other Recreation Drop-In Ticket	Effective September 1, 2024
Bridge	\$5.15

Aquafit Drop-in Ticket	Effective September 1, 2024
Aquafit	\$7.11
Aquafit Older Adults (65+)	\$4.94
Aquafit Speciality	\$9.50
Aquafit Speciality Older Adult (65+)	\$6.67

Recreation 10 Activity Pass	Effective September 1, 2024
(Swim, Skate, Shinny, Gym & Indoor Playgrounds)	
Adult (16+)	\$43.67
Child	\$26.20
Older Adult (65+)	\$30.57

Recreation Activity Pass – 1 month (Swim, Skate, Shinny, Gym & Indoor Playgrounds)	Effective September 1, 2024
Adult (16+)	\$46.74
Child (under 16)	\$30.39
Older Adult (65+)	\$32.71
Recreation Activity Pass – 3 months (Swim, Skate, Shinny, Gym & Indoor Playgrounds)	Effective September 1, 2024
Adult (16+)	\$140.22
Child (under 16)	\$91.18
Older Adult (65+)	\$98.15
Recreation Activity Pass with Aquafit – 1 month (Swim, Aquafit, Skate, Shinny, Gym & Indoor Playgrounds)	Effective September 1, 2024
Adult (16+)	\$53.99
Older Adult (65+)	\$37.80
Recreation Activity Pass with Aquafit – 3 months (Swim, Aquafit, Skate, Shinny, Gym & Indoor Playgrounds)	Effective September 1, 2024
Adult (16+)	\$161.98
Older Adult (65+)	\$113.39

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-2	21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 4 of 14	

4. ARENAS & INDOOR TURFS FEES (plus applicable taxes)

HST applicable to all rentals; minor groups recover HST independently.	Effective September 1, 2024	Fee Basis
Arenas – Ice Rates		
Adult – Non-Prime	\$197.02	Per Hour
Adult – Prime	\$321.47	Per Hour
Community Service Group (CSG) – Non-Prime	\$166.37	Per Hour
Community Service Group (CSG) – Prime	\$241.86	Per Hour
Summer Hockey Schools	\$246.53	Per Hour
Junior A	\$335.18	Per Hour
Midnight rates (after 11:00 p.m.) Early Bird Rate (before 7:00 a.m.)	\$99.00	Per Hour
Commercial	\$416.24	Per Hour
Allocated User - Ticket Ice	\$74.21	Per Hour
Tournament Rate – Community Service Group	\$241.86	Per Hour
Tournament Rate - Adult	\$321.47	Per Hour
Arenas – Dry Pad Rates		
Community User – Adult	\$116.30	Per Hour
Commercial	\$337.76	Per Hour
Indoor Turfs Fees		
Commercial	\$324.19	Per Hour
Allocated/Community User – Adult – Prime	\$228.45	Per Hour
Allocated/Community User – Adult - Non-Prime	\$160.08	Per Hour
Allocated/Community User – Youth – Non-Prime	\$122.87	Per Hour
Allocated/Community User – Youth – Prime	\$171.08	Per Hour
Dressing Room Rental	\$14.22	Per Dressing Room
Parking Spot + insurance (\$33.75)	\$14.22	Per Parking Spot

5.

CAMP FEES

Program Name	Effective September 1, 2024 Hourly Rate	Fee Basis
Extended Care	\$5.11	Per Hour
General	\$6.23	Per Hour

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 5 of 14

Specialized 1	\$6.66	Per Hour
Specialized 2	\$7.10	Per Hour
Specialized 3	\$9.48	Per Hour
Inclusion Support	\$18.09	Per Hour

6. PROGRAM FEES (HST APPLICABLE TO ADULT COURSES)

Course fees are charged at minimum 1 Hour.

Program Name	Effective September 1, 2024 Hourly Rate	Fee Basis
Cooking 1	\$14.13	Per Class
Cooking 2	\$23.27	Per Class
Dance 1	\$10.25	Per Class
Dance 2	\$11.92	Per Class
Golf 1	\$15.12	Per Class
High Five	\$102.10	Per Course
Martial Arts 1	\$10.44	Per Class
Martial Arts 2	\$13.41	Per Class
Music 1	\$10.25	Per Class
Music 2	\$18.83	Per Class
Private Lesson	\$46.23	Per Class
Semi-Private Lesson	\$37.70	Per Class
Skating	\$14.40	Per Class
Adapted – Art	\$15.34	Per Class
Specialty 1	\$11.92	Per Class
Specialty 2	\$15.12	Per Class
Specialty 3	\$18.81	Per Class
Sports 1	\$7.58	Per Class
Sports 2	\$8.89	Per Class
Technology	\$23.32	Per Class
Technology Specialty	\$30.39	Per Class
Tennis Private Lesson	\$66.71	Per Class
Tennis Semi-Private Lesson	\$56.05	Per Class
Variety 1	\$8.75	Per Class
Variety 2	\$10.25	Per Class
Workshop	\$23.28	Per Class

7. Markham Sports League (MSL) (plus applicable taxes)

Snort	Effective September 1, 2024	
Sport	Individual (Per Game)	Team (Per Game)

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 6 of 14

Basketball	Ć4.C.4.4	Ć115 CO
Daskethall	\$16.44	\$115.69
Volleyball	\$10.72	\$66.99
Pickleball / Badminton	\$7.76	\$33.26
Ball Hockey	\$17.26	\$86.27
Ball Hockey – Children	\$12.08	\$60.38
Softball	\$17.26	\$103.53

8. Fitness Membership Fees (plus applicable taxes)

Fitness Centre Memberships and Day Passes - Adult	Effective September 1, 2024
Hassle Free Membership (Adult) – Per Month	\$56.11
Day Pass - Adult - All access except for Aquafit	\$13.93
Day Guest Pass – Adult	\$9.29
12 months (term - Adult)	\$587.34
Fitness Centre Memberships and Day Passes – Older Adults & Students	Effective September 1, 2024
Hassle Free Membership (Older Adults & Students) – Per Month	\$41.45
Day Pass – Older Adults & Students	\$10.29
Day Guest Pass – Older Adults & Students	\$6.86
12 months (term - Older Adults & Students)	\$433.83
Fitness Centre Memberships – Family	Effective September 1, 2024
Hassle Free Membership (2 nd Adult in Family) – Per Month	\$54.55
12 months (2 nd Adult in Family)	\$552.51
Fitness Spa Memberships (Legacy)	Effective September 1, 2024
Hassle Free – Adult	\$38.40
Hassle Free – Older Adult	\$26.88
Fitness Track Drop-In Ticket and Memberships	Effective September 1, 2024
Single Drop-In – Adult	\$4.85
Single Drop-In – Older Adult	\$3.40
Hassle Free – Adult	\$19.07
Hassle Free – Older Adult	\$13.34
12 months (term) - Adult	\$216.14
12 months (term) – Older Adult	\$151.30
Corporate Rate	Effective September 1, 2024
12 months (term) - Adult	\$509.13
Hassle-Free - Adult	\$42.43
Allocated Sports Team Rate	Effective September 1, 2024

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 7 of 14

Hassle Free – Adult (Coach)	\$41.30
12 months (term) – Adult (Coach)	\$495.67
Hassle free – Student (Athlete)	\$25.30
12 months (term) - Student (Athlete)	\$303.59

SERVICES	Effective September 1, 2024	Fee Basis
Cancellation Fee	\$58.10	Per Membership
Membership Hold	\$29.05	Per Membership
Locker	\$58.59	Per year
InBody Assessment	\$50.00	Per Person
InBody Assessment, Program and Program Demo	\$75.00	Per Person
InBody Assessment, Program and Program Demo plus CSEP	\$100.00	Per Person

9. REGISTERED FITNESS CLASSES (plus applicable taxes)

Program Name	Effective September 1, 2024	
Program Name	Hourly Rate	
Fitness Regular	\$10.44	
Fitness Speciality	\$14.26	
Fitness Speciality 2	\$28.04	

10. SPORTSFIELDS (plus applicable taxes)

PROGRAM NAME	CATEGORY	Effective January 1, 2025 Hourly Rate
A/B Field	Non-Prime - Adult	\$14.37
A/B Field	Non-Prime – Non-Resident	\$32.18
A/B Field	Non-Prime - Youth	\$6.03
A/B Field	Prime - Adult	\$17.09
A/B Field	Prime - Non-Resident	\$36.14
A/B Field	Prime - Youth	\$8.53
Art. Turf	Non-Prime - Adult	\$38.41
Art. Turf	Prime – Adult	\$38.41
Art. Turf	Prime - Non-Resident	\$83.23
Art. Turf	Non-Prime - Non-Resident	\$83.23
Art. Turf	Non-Prime - Youth	\$18.81
Art. Turf	Prime - Youth	\$18.81
C Field	Non-Prime - Adult	\$11.37

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 8 of 14

C Field	Non-Prime – Non-Resident	\$17.32
C Field	Non-Prime - Youth	\$5.31
C Field	Prime - Adult	\$13.38
C Field	Prime - Non-Resident	\$21.29
C Field	Prime - Youth	\$6.75
Cricket	Adult	\$17.09
Cricket	Youth	\$8.53
Lights	Prime - Adult	\$29.60
Lights	Prime - Non-Resident	\$38.08
Lights	Prime - Youth	\$15.52

Milne Park	CATEGORY	Effective January 1, 2025 Daily Rate
Milne Park	Up to 75 people	\$100.47
Milne Park	Up to 100 people	\$167.45
Milne Park	Up to 125 people	\$200.95
Milne Park	Up to 150 people	\$234.44
Milne Park	Up to 250 people	\$368.41
Milne Park	Up to 250 people with shelter	\$424.37
Milne Park – Non-Resident	Up to 75 people	\$133.97
Milne Park – Non-Resident	Up to 100 people	\$200.95
Milne Park – Non-Resident	Up to 125 people	\$234.44
Milne Park – Non-Resident	Up to 150 people	\$267.92
Milne Park – Non-Resident	Up to 250 people	\$401.91
Milne Park – Non-Resident	Up to 250 people with shelter	\$457.01
Picnic Table Load - Resident		\$162.23
Picnic Table Load - Non- Resident		\$324.46
Snow fencing - Resident		\$86.51
Snow fencing - Non-Resident		\$173.04
Gazebo Resident		\$28.88
Gazebo Non-Resident		\$57.80
Admission fees are only charged on week statutory holidays. Free of charge on weekd children 15 and under.		weekdays and for
Adult		\$5.50
Older Adult		\$4.25

11. TENNIS (plus applicable taxes)

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 9 of 14

HST applicable to all rentals	Effective September 1, 2024	Fee Basis
Annual Membership	\$26.43	Per Person
Non-prime Court Booking	\$20.86	Per Hour
Prime Court Booking	\$29.80	Per Hour
Birthday Party	\$202.91	Per booking

12. HALL FEES (plus applicable taxes)

Hourly Rates (plus applicable HST)	Room Name	Resident Rate Effective September 1, 2024	CSG Rate Effective September 1, 2024	Commercial Rate Effective September 1, 2024
Meeting Rooms Category 1 - 20 peop	le (Hourly rate)			
Pan Am Centre	Meeting Room A or B	\$33.70	N/A	\$41.58
Meeting Rooms Category 1 - 35 people (Hourly rate)				
Aaniin C.C.	Meeting Room A	\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
Angus Glen C.C.	Meeting Room A or B	\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
Angus Glen C.C.	Youth Centre - Meeting Room	\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
Crosby C.C.	South Boardroom	\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
Centennial C.C.	Meeting Room #3	\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 10 of 14

\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
\$38.98	\$27.28	\$48.09
\$38.98	\$27.28	\$48.09
\$38.98	\$27.28	\$48.09
\$38.98	\$27.28	\$48.09
\$38.98	\$27.28	\$48.09
\$38.98	\$27.28	\$48.09
	\$26.43 \$26.43 \$26.43 \$26.43 \$26.43 \$26.43 \$26.43 \$26.43 \$26.43 \$38.98 \$38.98 \$38.98 \$38.98	\$26.43 \$18.50 \$26.43 \$18.50 \$27.28 \$38.98 \$27.28 \$38.98 \$27.28 \$38.98 \$27.28 \$38.98 \$27.28

Hourly Rates (plus applicable HST) No registration levy on rentals.	Room Name	Resident Rate Effective September 1, 2024	CSG Rate Effective September 1, 2024	Commercial Rate Effective September 1, 2024
Multi-Purpose Room Category 20 - 36 people (Hourly rate)				
Aaniin C.C.	Room B1, B2, or D	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Angus Glen C.C.	Activity Room 2, 3 or 4	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Armadale C.C.	Fitness Room	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Clatworthy C.C.	Clatworthy Room	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Centennial C.C.	Pool Training Room	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Cornell C.C.	Room M222 or 223	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Cornell C.C.	Youth Centre – Media Room	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Thornhill C.C.	Basement - B5 or B6	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Thornlea Pool/Gym	Classroom 1	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT.	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 11 of 14

Multi-Purpose Room					
Category 37 - 60 peo	ple (Hourly rate)				
Aaniin C.C.	Room A or B	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Angus Glen C.C.	Activity Rooms 2-3	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Armadale C.C.	Multi-Purpose Room	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Armadale C.C.	Denison Room C or D	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Cornell C.C.	Room M222 & 223	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Cornell C.C.	Room M229	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Cornell C.C.	Older Adults Lounge	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Pan Am Centre	Room 1, 2, 3 or 4	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Rouge River C.C.	Poolside Room	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Old Unionville Library C.C.	North or South Room	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Unionville Train St.	Cargo & West Room	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Stiver Mill	Community Room	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Thornhill C.C.	Basement - B1, B2, B3 or B4	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	
Thornhill C.C.	Basement – B5 & B6	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10	

Hourly Rates (plus applicable HST) No registration levy on rentals.	Room Name	Resident Rate Effective September 1, 2024	CSG Rate Effective September 1, 2024	Commercial Rate Effective September 1, 2024
Multi-Purpose Room				
Category 61 - 100 per	opie (Hourly rate)			
Aaniin C.C.	Older Adult Room	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Angus Glen C.C.	Older Adult Centre	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Angus Glen C.C.	Youth Centre	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Armadale C.C.	Denison Room C & D	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Buttonville C.C.	Buttonville Room	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Centennial C.C.	Bocce Room	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Cornell C.C.	Room M222/M223	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Milliken Mills C.C.	North Hall	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Old Library	Multi-purpose room	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Pan Am	Multipurpose 1 & 2 or 3 & 4	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Thornhill C.C.	Fireside Lounge	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Thornhill C.C.	Basement - B1 & B2	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13
Thornhill C.C.	Basement - B3 & B4	\$85.21	\$59.65	\$105.13

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 12 of 14

Multi-Purpose Room Category 101 - 180 p							
Angus Glen C.C.	Activity Room 1		\$100.39		\$70.28		\$123.8
Crosby C.C.	Lamplight Room		\$100.39		\$70.28		\$123.8
Centennial C.C.	Penalty Box Lounge		\$100.39		\$70.28		\$123.8
Markham Village C.C.	Village Lounge		\$100.39		\$70.28		\$123.8
Seniors Centre	Auditorium		\$100.39		\$70.28		\$123.8
Thornhill C.C.	North Hall		\$100.39		\$70.28		\$123.8
Thornhill C.C.	Centre Hall		\$100.39		\$70.28		\$123.8
Thornhill C.C.	South Hall		\$100.39		\$70.28		\$123.8
Multi-Purpose Roon Category 181 - 200 p							
Cornell C.C.	Auditorium		\$127.17		\$89.02		\$156.8
Milliken Mills C.C.	South Hall		\$127.17		\$89.02		\$156.8
Rouge River C.C.	Main Hall		\$127.17		\$89.02		\$156.8
Multi-Purpose Room Category 201 - 300 p							
Milliken Mills C.C.	Full Hall		\$211.37	Ç	147.96		\$260.7
Thornhill C.C.	North-Centre Halls		\$211.37	Ç	147.96		\$260.7
Thornhill C.C.	Centre-South Halls		\$211.37	(147.96		\$260.7
Multi-Purpose Room Category 301 - 500 p							
Thornhill C.C.	Full Hall (North- Centre-South)		\$305.83	(\$214.08		\$377.3
Dance and Group Fi Category 1 - 30 peop							
Aaniin C.C.	Dance Studio		\$37	.65	\$2	26.35	\$46.4
Armadale C.C.	Dance Studio / Fitn Room	iess	\$37	'.65	\$2	26.35	\$46.4
Cornell C.C.	Group Fitness Stud	io	\$37	.65	\$2	26.35	\$46.4
Thornhill C.C.	Dance Studio		\$37	.65	\$2	26.35	\$46.4
Milliken Mills C.C.	Dance Studio		\$37	.65			\$46.4
Indoor Playground (Hourly rate)						
Aaniin C.C.	Children's Play Cen	itre	\$208	3.73		N/A	\$257.5
Cornell C.C.	Indoor Playground		\$208	3.73			\$257.5
Fitness Centre (Hou	rly rate)						
Pan Am Centre	High Performance Zone – Upper Floor		\$175	.04	\$12	22.53	\$215.9

12. CAMP CHIMO RENTAL FEES (plus applicable taxes)

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 13 of 14

Site Capacity	Resident Fee Effective September 1, 2024	Non-Resident Fee Effective September 1, 2024
Up to 250	\$368.41	\$401.91
Up to 150	\$234.44	\$267.92
Up to 125	\$200.95	\$234.44
Up to 100	\$167.45	\$200.95
Up to 75	\$100.47	\$133.97

13. HEINTZMAN HOUSE FEES (PLUS APPLICATABLE TAXES)

Room Name	Resident Rate Effective September 1, 2024	CSG Rate Effective September 1, 2024	Commercial Rate Effective September 1, 2024
Gold Room	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10
Lounge	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10
Balcony	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Bride's Room	\$31.70	\$22.19	\$39.11
Groom's Room	\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
Loyalist Boardroom	\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
Heintzman Boardroom	\$26.43	\$18.50	\$32.60
Thornhill Boardroom	\$100.39	\$70.28	\$123.86
Dining Room w/Kitchen	\$133.42	\$93.40	\$164.60
Entire Main Floor	\$56.82	\$39.77	\$70.10

Hourly Rates (plus applicable HST) No registration levy on rentals.	Room Name	Resident Rate Effective September 1, 2024	CSG Rate Effective September 1, 2024	Commercial Rate Effective September 1, 2024
Gymnasium - Single Gym				
Category (Hourly rate)				
Aaniin C.C.	Single Gymnasium	\$65.40	\$45.78	\$80.69
Angus Glen C.C.	Single Gymnasium	\$65.40	\$45.78	\$80.69
Armadale C.C.	Single Gymnasium	\$65.40	\$45.78	\$80.69
Cornell C.C.	Single Gymnasium	\$65.40	\$45.78	\$80.69
Thornhill C.C.	Single Gymnasium	\$65.40	\$45.78	\$80.69
Centennial C.C.	Single Gymnasium	\$65.40	\$45.78	\$80.69
Gymnasium - Double Gym Category (Hourly rate)				
Aaniin C.C.	Double Gymnasium	\$121.55	\$85.08	\$149.95
Angus Glen C.C.	Double Gymnasium	\$121.55	\$85.08	\$149.95

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2024-06-21
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees	PAGE : 14 of 14

Armadale C.C.	Double Gymnasium	\$121.55	\$85.08	\$149.95
Cornell C.C.	Double Gymnasium	\$121.55	\$85.08	\$149.95
Gymnasium - Triple Gyi	m			
Category (Hourly rate)				
Category (Hourly rate) Aaniin C.C.	Triple Gymnasium	\$191.56	\$134.09	\$236.33

Hourly Rates (plus applicable HST) No registration levy on rentals. PAN AM - Gymnasium	Room Name	Effective September 1, 2024
Commercial – 1/2 Gym	East or West	\$161.16
Commercial - Gym	East and West	\$269.18
Commercial – Full Gym	East, West and Warmup	\$430.34
High Performance /Competitive – 1/2 Gym	East or West	\$127.50
High Performance /Competitive – Gym	East and West	\$191.56
High Performance/Competitive - Full Gym	East, West and Warmup	\$310.46